Topline Tables

10. Finally, I would like to turn to your attention to the country of China. That is, the People's Republic of China. Do you view China's recent
rapid economic development as a threat or an opportunity for CANADA/THE UNITED STATES ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001
Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001
Threat 37% 31% 44%
Opportunity 56% 61% 50%
Don't know/Refused 7% 8% 6%
11. AGREE SUMMARY TABLE
COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001
Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001
1) The emergence of China as a superpower is a threat to world peace A47% 40% 54%
2) China will soon be a true democracy 28% 33% 24%
3) China will soon dominate the world as the most important superpower 37% 42% 31%
4) | am concerned with the level of Chinese investment in my country 49% 45% 54%
5) China is a serious threat to jobs in CANADA/THE UNITED STATES 59% 51% 66%
Base: Canadian respondents only
Unweighted Base 1000 1000 0
Weighted Base 1000 1000 0
6) Expanding Canada's trade relations with China is a good idea because it will help 68% 68% -
reduce our dependence on trading with the US
11. DISAGREE SUMMARY TABLE
COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001
Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001
1) The emergence of China as a superpower is a threat to world peace 49% 56% 42%
2) China will soon be a true democracy 66% 61% 71%
3) China will soon dominate the world as the most important superpower 60% 55% 66%
4) | am concerned with the level of Chinese investment in my country 47% 51% 43%
5) China is a serious threat to jobs in CANADA/THE UNITED STATES 39% 46% 31%
Base: Canadian respondents only
Unweighted Base 1000 1000 0
Weighted Base 1000 1000 0
6) Expanding Canada's trade relations with China is a good idea because it will help 29% 29% -
reduce our dependence on trading with the US
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11. Now, | am going to read you some statements and | want you to tell me if you agree or disagree with them: 1) The emergence of China as
a superpower is athreat to world peace ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Very much Agree 21% 15% 27%

Agree somewhat 26% 26% 26%

Disagree somewhat 36% 41% 30%

Very much Disagree 13% 15% 12%

Don't know/Refused 4% 4% 4%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 47% 40% 54%

Disagree (Low2Box) 49% 56% 42%

11. Now, | am going to read you some statements and | want you to tell me if you agree or disagree with them: 2) China will soon be atrue
democracy ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Very much Agree 7% 7% 6%

Agree somewhat 22% 26% 17%

Disagree somewhat 33% 34% 33%

Very much Disagree 32% 27% 38%

Don't know/Refused 6% 7% 6%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 28% 33% 24%

Disagree (Low2Box) 66% 61% 71%

11. Now, | am going to read you some statements and | want you to tell me if you agree or disagree with them: 3) China will soon dominate
the world as the most important superpower ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Very much Agree 14% 15% 13%

Agree somewhat 23% 27% 19%

Disagree somewhat 32% 32% 32%

Very much Disagree 28% 22% 34%

Don't know/Refused 3% 3% 3%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 37% 42% 31%

Disagree (Low2Box) 60% 55% 66%
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11. Now, | am going to read you some statements and | want you to tell me if you agree or disagree with them: 4) | am concerned with the
level of Chinese investment in my country ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Very much Agree 24% 17% 31%

Agree somewhat 25% 28% 23%

Disagree somewhat 34% 37% 31%

Very much Disagree 13% 14% 12%

Don't know/Refused 3% 4% 3%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 49% 45% 54%

Disagree (Low2Box) 47% 51% 43%

11. Now, | am going to read you some statements and | want you to tell me if you agree or disagree with them: 5) Chinais a serious threat to
jobs in CANADA/THE UNITED STATES ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001

Very much Agree 34% 26% 41%

Agree somewhat 25% 25% 25%

Disagree somewhat 28% 33% 22%

Very much Disagree 11% 13% 9%

Don't know/Refused 2% 3% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 59% 51% 66%

Disagree (Low2Box) 39% 46% 31%

11. Now, | am going to read you some statements and | want you to tell me if you agree or disagree with them: 6) Expanding Canada's trade
relations with Chinais a good idea because it will help reduce our dependence on trading with the US ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States
Base: Canadian respondents only
Unweighted Base 1000 1000 0
Weighted Base 1000 1000 0
Very much Agree 25% 25% -
Agree somewhat 42% 42% -
Disagree somewhat 18% 18% -
Very much Disagree 10% 10% -
Don't know/Refused 4% 4% -

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 68% 68% -
Disagree (Low2Box) 29% 29% -
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12A. Some people say that China has made a lot of progress in improving its human rights performance and CANADA/THE UNITED STATES
should be encouraging them to continue by expanding our diplomatic and trade relations. Others say that China still has a terrible record of
human rights abuses and CANADA/THE UNITED STATES should not reward them by expanding our diplomatic and trade relations. Which
statement is closest to your point of view ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States
Base: Half of respondents
Unweighted Base 949 493 456
Weighted Base 959 491 468
Encourage 45% 54% 36%
Not Reward 50% 40% 60%
Don't know/Refused 5% 6% 4%

12B. Some people say that China still has a terrible record of human rights abuses and CANADA/THE UNITED STATES should not reward
them by expanding our diplomatic and trade relations. Others say that China has made a lot of progress in improving its human rights
performance and CANADA/THE UNITED STATES should be encouraging them to continue by expanding our diplomatic and trade relations.
Which statement is closest to your point of view ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States
Base: Half of respondents
Unweighted Base 1052 507 545
Weighted Base 1042 509 533
Not Reward 36% 31% 40%
Encourage 59% 64% 56%
Don't know/Refused 5% 5% 5%

12A. Some people say that China has made a lot of progress in improving its human rights performance and CANADA/THE UNITED STATES
should be encouraging them to continue by expanding our diplomatic and trade relations. Others say that China still has a terrible record of
human rights abuses and CANADA/THE UNITED STATES should not reward them by expanding our diplomatic and trade relations. 12B.
Some people say that China still has a terrible record of human rights abuses and CANADA/THE UNITED STATES should not reward them by
expanding our diplomatic and trade relations. Others say that China has made a lot of progress in improving its human rights performance
and CANADA/THE UNITED STATES should be encouraging them to continue by expanding our diplomatic and trade relations. Which
statement is closest to your point of view ?

COUNTRY
TOTAL Canada | United States
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2001 1000 1001
Weighted Base 2001 1000 1001
Encourage 40% 43% 38%
Not Reward 55% 52% 58%
Don't know/Refused 5% 5% 4%
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